## File No.CCE-SER3/DPOD/6/2019-DPOD

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION TELANGANA::HYDERABAD

PRESENT: Sri Navin Mittal, I.A.S.,

Sub: TSCES – Dr. Ch. Jyothsna, Assistant Professor of Political Science, Government Degree College, Sadasivpet, Sangareddy Dist. - Permission to work at Government Degree College(A), Sangareddy on "On Duty" basis – Orders - Issued.

Read: As per the Note orders of the CCE in Note File bearing No. File No. CCE-AC/GEN/6/2019-ACADEMIC CELL (Computer No. 72006).

In the circumstances stated in the reference read above, the Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Telangana, Hyderabad is hereby accorded permission to Dr. Ch. Jyothsna, Assistant Professor of Political Science, Government Degree College, Sadasivpet, Sangareddy Dist. to work at Government Degree College (A), Sangareddy on "on duty" for the Academic year 2019-2020.

The Principal, Government Degree College, Sadasivpet, Sangareddy Dist. is requested to relieve the incumbent of the college immediately so as to enable her to work at Government Degree College(A), Sangareddy on "On Duty "basis. She will be claiming her salary at her parent institution on production of attendance certificate at the end of every month from the Principal, Government Degree College (A), Sangareddy.

The Principal, Government Degree College (A), Sangareddy is requested to admit the incumbent to duty and then submit the date of relief and joining to the Commissioner of Collegiate Education promptly.

## File No.CCE-SER3/DPOD/6/2019-DPOD

The receipt of these proceedings should be acknowledged by return of post.

(Orders of the Commissioner of Collegiate Education have been obtained in the note file)

## For COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION

To

- Dr. Ch. Jyothsna, Assistant Professor of Political Science, Government Degree College, Sadasivpet, Sangareddy Dsit. (through the Principal of the College).
- Copy to the Principal, Government Degree College, Sadasivpet, Sangareddy Dist.
- Copy to the Principal, Government Degree College (A), Sangareddy.